RESOLUTION NO. 10-70

CITY OF CENTERVILLE

A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE APPRECIATION OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE TO THE CENTERVILLE INCOME TAX COMMITTEE AND ITS MEMBERS.

WHEREAS, various responsible citizens of the City have responded to the need of the City for additional revenue by forming the Centerville Income Tax Committee, and

WHEREAS, the said Committee members worked tirelessly for the passage of the 1.25% Municipal Income Tax;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE:

That the Council of the City of Centerville, on behalf of its citizens, hereby extends its sincere appreciation and thanks to the Centerville Income Tax Committee as a whole and to each of its members individually whose number is too great to list separately herein;

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that the Clerk of the Council is hereby authorized and directed to furnish sufficient copies of this Resolution to the Centerville Income Tax Committee to permit distribution to each member thereof.

Passed this 30th day of June, 1970.

PAUL HOY, Mayor

City of Centerville, Ohio

JOHN A. DAVIS, Deputy Mayor

JOHN W. MC INTIRE, JR.,

Councilman

HAROLD WELLS, Councilman

4. V. STONE, Councilman

VICTOR A. GREEN, Councilman

JOHN A. ZENGEL, Councilman

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the

City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville,

Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a

Resolution passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 30th
day of June, 1970.

maril - I ha Zauglai

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney